
t:,1" 
/r.

Mumbai Zonal Office

T{$ 3isd *.rct'irc

Erfrdrrfi. v.rlvte, Td qxtTtIR Hr*.st8, 5ffi-voooof

lffianel : o?? -??qbeaqqs-fs /FAX : o?? - ??qq 8q8b

*-fa/e-mait : recovery-mcr@mahabank.co' in

W,
F6erffi*l *

,w rfrqs
* wn i1 n riina l

AX2 I L e gal I MCZ I 20 | 8 - | 9

Chief Manager
Bank of Maharashtra
Chembur Branch
Nlumbai

Dear Sir,

Date: 18.05.20 | 8

Reg: E-auction of the secured assqts. A/c BrindgveU*Eapfgy a-!d In-fra Brt
!td
This is with reference to e-auction of the secured asset, i.e.Flat at Chembur, A/c
I\t/s Brindavan Energz and Infra Pvt Ltd. The sale notice dated 18.05.2018 is
enclosed herewith.

As per the procedure, the sale notice is required to be affixed on the secured

u""it to be sold. Hence, we request you to paste the sale notice on prominent
place of the said bungalow and take the photograph of the pasting'

Yours faithfully,

(Rohit Sahasrabudhef
Chief Manager {ARCI
Mumbai Zone s'

ui
i
I

Enclo:public Notice for Sale through E-auction dated 18.05.20'18 under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial AssetJ and Enforcement of Security Interest Act(SARFAESI ACT)'

2002

e&u$du sitSd,

strrT :rrqttrq: at+*iam, 1501, RHra-4{, qd-5

Head Office: LOKMANGAL, 1 501,SHlVAJl NAGAR,PUNE-5



BANK OF MAHARASHTRA
(A Govt' of lndia Undertaking)

Head office: 'iorm"ng"r','iiot' Snivalinagar' Pune 41 1005

"-%i"i o*i"": lvtumoli ional 6ffice' Janman gal-45/47'
--"-'r,lutu"i 

Samachar Marg, Fort' Mumbai-23
Tele Phone : 0 2 2-2267 5899

Office:Chembur branch,71-E, SararwatiP^ry-;;;;; Marg' Mahabank Building' Ghembur

Mumbai400071
Telephone:02225352'lO Email brmqfSg'@mah3bank'co'in

Pub|icat|argeisinformedthate-auction(underSARFAESIAcT,2002)ofthecharged
properties in the betow mentioned casesJoriealization of Bank's dues will be held on "AS lS

wHERE rs BAsrs and As rs *HAT rs ends'.and on the terms and conditions specifred

Branch

hereunder.
Name & Address of
Borrower
Mls. grindavan EnergY

& Infra Pvt'Ltd'
(Borrower)
Regd. Add: Unit No.7,

First Floor,Neelkanth
Shopping Arcade,
Near VijaYa Bank.
Chembur,Mumbai-400
071

Add: Unit No.7, First

Floor,Neelkanth
Shopping Arcade, Near
Vijaya Bank.
Chembur,Mumbai-400
071
2) Mr. Prashant Rao

Vaddadi (Director &

Guarantor)
Add. Unit No.7, First

Floor,Neelkanth
Shopping Arcade,
Near VijaYa Bank.

Chembur,Mumbai-400
071

lnspection of the ProPenY:
29.b5.2018 between 11:00

Rao
&

3) Mr. Kameshwar Rao

Vaddadi (Director &

Guarantor)

05:00 P.m.

a.m.to

Add: Unit No.7, First

Floor,Neelkanth
Shopping Arcade'
Near VijaYa Bank.
Chembur,Mumbai-400
071
4) Mrs. DeePa Rao

Vaddadi (Director &

Guarantor)
Add: Unit No'7, First

Floor,Neelkanth
Shopping Arcade,
Near VijaYa Bank.
Chembur,Mumbai-400
071

Outstandng Dues for RecoverY of

which ProPertl ary-pg-lg sqld

Re2€q3035fu9 Plus interest

thereon w.e.f. 29.03.2017

Name & Address
Guarantors

Page I of4



Lot
No.
1

Description of ProPerties

Flat No.l0 on 3'd Floor along with terrace
in Swapna Building, New Asha Nagar

CHS Ltd. on Plot No.34,Pestam Sagar
Road No.3,Off GhatkoPar Mahul Road,

Chembur, Mumbai (admeasuring 490 sq
ft carpet and 400 sq ft terrace)

Reserve Price
Rs.74,00,000/-

Date & Time
auction
08.06.2018 be

11.30 a.m. to
p.m with
extension fc

minutes in case
placed within
minutes

EMD Amt.
Rs.7,40,000f

Date & Tim
submission
request lettt
participation I

Documents / t

and Proof ol
etc.
By 06.06.201
05:00 p.m

Bid Increase
Amount
Rs.1,00,0001

Physical possession taken on 29'94'zu1 |

Please

torerl
I

between 
I

lo 12:30 
|

auto 
Ifor 5l

rse bid is 
I

n last 5l

rrnt for I
nfl

tter ;i 
I/ KYCI

/ deposit 
I

of EMD 
l

I

)18 upto 
I

-.----l

1. rhe property is being sold on "Asls wuERE ls" t?9 "A:, 9Hl]l:"Pn:],t^^il:
i#i-ffiti,L, *irl oi 

"onou.t"o;onrine". 
The auction wiil be conducted through the

r I rl ^3 *]aa rrr6la

ffi;i;;;;; 
-i"ri.. 

provider M/s c1 India Pvt Ltd - at the web
rric iivrsit

on http://eprocure..qov.in/cppp 1nd 9n

i -auffi?nrGu1?'-1.T,"-'1:^i:l
conditions of online alction sale. For details in this regard, kindly contact Mr'Ganesh

2.

F.tif , Cf India Pvt Ltd', Mobile number: 9821690968'

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised officers, there are no

encumbrances on the pioperties. However, the intending bidders should make their

o*n inO"p"ndent inqriii"t't"garding the encumbrances, title of property put on auctlon

and claims / rights /'dues / aifecting the property, prior to submitting their bid' The e-

Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any

commitment or rnyi"presentation of the bank. The property is being sold.with all the

existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank' The

Authorisedofficer / Secured creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third

party claims / rights / dues.

The intending purchasers / bidders are required tqdeposit EMD amount either through

NEFT / RTGS in the Account No. 601Z6OASZ'17 Name of the Nc AUTHORISED

oFFlcER MUMBAI clTY zoN E Name of the Beneficiary. Bank of Maharashtra /FS

code:MAHBOOoOOOZ or by way of demand draft drawn tn favour of "Authorised

officer, Bank of Maharashtra" drawn on any Nationalized or scheduled Bank' payable

at Mumbai.

Bidders shall hold a valid email lD as all the relevant information from Bank and

allotment of lD & passworo by M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd , shall be conveyed through e-

mail ONLY.

The intending bidder should submit the evidence for EMD deposit like UTR number

along with Request-Letter for participation in the E-auction, and self-attested copies of

(i)proof of ldentification (KYC) viz. Voter lD Card / Driving License / passport etc (ii)

Current Address - Prooi for communication, (iii)PAN Card of the bidder, (iv)valid e-

mail lD, (v)contact nutb., (Mobile / Landline) of the bidder etc to the Authorised

officer of Bank.iM;;;;thtr., 2'o Floor, Mumbai Zone, 45147 Janmangal Building

.. Page}of4

3.

4.



o.

MumbaisamacharMarg,,ForMumbai-4Oo001by06.06.2018upto05:00p.m
Scanned copies of the-o-riginal of tnese-Joc,m"nit "t6 

also required to be submitted

to e-mail id disPlaYed above'

Names of the Eligible Bidders, will be identified by the Authorised Officer' Bank of

Maharashtra, Mumbai Zone to participaie in 'online 
-auction on the portal

https://www.urnxeauJ,qnsqan ,y/^r.,ci-tno,u 
Pvt Ltd will provide user lD and

password atter oueJeriflation of PAN Card of the Eligible Bidders'

rt shail be the responsibirity of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themserves

about the property before'submission of the bid' The measurement of properties are

approximate and mentioned as per tu.irtOr" records however bidders are requested

to personally verify lt site ano atso trot ihe records of the Revenue Authorities prtor

to particiPating in auction'

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towaros

part sale consioerjti". *o the EMD or rnt"""ssful bidders shall be refunded' The

Earnest Money d;;;rn ;h;il not o""i any interest.. The successful bidder' on

acceptance of bid price by the Authorit.O Ofnttr, shall immediately i'e' on the same

day or not later tnJn nlxt'working OrV, "t 
tn" .tt9 I?y P", pay a deposit of Twenty

Five percent of the amount of the sale price which is inclusive of earnest money

deposited, if any, io tn. trtnorized otticer'ano in default of such deposit' the property

shall be sotd againlinl orr"n.e or tne-sat" piir" shall bre deposited by the successful

bidder on or beforelsth day of auction. Default in deposit of any amount by the

successful bidder would eniail forfeiture of the whole money already deposited and

property shatt be put to re-auction .niin" O"faulting bidder shall have no claim / right

in resPect of ProPertY / amount'

It shall be the responsibility of the successful bidder to remit the TDS @ 1o/o as

applicable u/s 194 1-A if the aggregate of the.sums credited or paid for such

consideration is Rs. 50 lakhs o|. *or". ios snouto be flled online by filling form 26QB

& TDS certificate to be issued in form 16 B' The purchaser has to produce the proof of

f.tuing deposited in" intot" tax into the government account'

The prospective qualified bidrlers may avail online.trainrng of e-Auction from c-1 India

pvt. Ltd. prior to inu O.t" of e-Aucti6n. Neitner the Aulhorised Officer nor Bank of

Maharashtr", nor-M/r. C1 India pvt.-ito. shall be held responsible for any Internet

Network probtem / Fower failure I any oinei lu..h,ni9?i 
lapses / failure etc' In order to

ward-off such contingent situation the interested bidders are requested to ensure that

they are technically well equipped with adequate powsrr back-up etc' for successfully

pariicipating in the e-Auction'

The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer

charges fee etc. and also all the statutory / non-statutory dues' taxes rates assessmenl

charles, fees etc' owing to anybody'

The Authorized officer / Bank is not bound to acceprt the highest offer and has the

absolute right to accept or reject 
"nv 

tt trr oiter(s) or erdjourn / postpone/cancel the e-

auction or withdraw any propertv or iortion ffrereof from the auctton proceedings at

iny stage without assigning any reason there for'

The sale certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser(s) / applicant (s) only

rnO *itt not be issued in any other name(s)'

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13

14. The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the securitisation ano

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement rrf security Interest Act' 2002'

("r

I

Page 3 of4



15. Bid form without EMD or with below EMD amount shall be rejected summarily,

16. The Bank is not liable to pay any interest/refund of EMD/sale price in case of any delay

in issue of confirmation of sale/Sale Certificate by virtue of any Court Order.

17. This notice is also being published in vernacular. The Errglish version shall be final if

any question of interpretation arises,

18. The Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of subr-section 8 of section 13 of the Act

in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assel'.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE lyOTlCE UNDER SARFAqSI ACT. 2002

The borrowers / guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as; mentioned above along with

upto dated interelt and ancillary expenses before the date of auction, failing which the property

will be auctioned / sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

Place: Mumbai
Date:18.05.2018

,-

(Rohit Sahasrabudhe)
(Mobile no.7045786088)
Chief Manager(ARC)
& Authorised Officer
Bank of Maharashtra

Page 4 of 'l


